To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: F.

Form PTO-1595

RE.

of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

1'

06-21-1999

EET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101070799

copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tania Slater	Name: Midland Cosmetic Sales Plc
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes _X_No	Internal Address: 15 Cato Street, Nechells, Birmingham,
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 15 Cato Street, Nechells,
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Birmingham Country: England ZIP: B7 4TS
Execution Date: 05/28/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	29/106320
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is: 05/28/99
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Internal Address: Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 201 Main Street, Suite 1600 Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3105 Street Address: Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 201 Main Street, Suite 1600 City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76102-3105	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (or Authorized to charge deposit account for any additional fees due) 8. Deposit account number: 06-0580 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE
document. Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original form of the origi
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not de	etach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	n to:
Assistant Commiss Box Assignments Washington, D.C.	
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and complet	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for ting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this nformation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office

PATENT

REEL: 010029 FRAME: 0214

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, TANIA SLATER, having a mailing address of 15 Cato Street, Nechells, Birmingham, England, B7 4TS, United Kingdom, have invented new and useful improvements in a(n)

CAP FOR A CONTAINER

for which application was made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date of 28th Claude, 1999.

WHEREAS, MIDLAND COSMETIC SALES PLC, an English company, having a business correspondence address of 15 Cato Street, Nechells, Birmingham, England, B7 4TS, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letter Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter & Dillon, LLP (Charles D. Gunter, Jr., Registration No. 29,386), 201 Main Street, Suite 1600, Fort Worth, Texas 76102-3105, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at Jeast two witnesses who sign here).

Witness:

Witness:

Fort Worth/0758CG-35149/70138.1

RECORDED: 06/10/1999

PATENT REEL: 010029 FRAME: 0215